
RESOLUTION NO. 175 
 

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH BETTE & CRING, LLC 
REGARDING THE CONSTRUCTION OF CR9 (BRADT HOLLOW ROAD) 
OVER THE FOX CREEK BRIDGE REHABILITATION PROJECT IN THE 
TOWN OF BERNE 

 
Introduced:  5/8/17 

 By Public Works Committee: 
 
 WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works has 
requested authorization to enter into an agreement with Bette & Cring, LLC  
regarding the construction of CR9 (Bradt Hollow Road) Over the Fox Creek Bridge 
Rehabilitation Project in the Town of Berne, and 
 
 WHEREAS, The Commissioner indicated that construction services for the 
project include the complete removal of the existing superstructure and full depth 
reconstruction and paving of approximately 415 linear feet of roadway, installation 
of new bridge and highway railing, placement of stone fill for scour protection, site 
restoration, and other miscellaneous items, and 

 
WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works, through the County 

Purchasing Agent, issued a request for bids and on March 30, 2017 ten bids were 
received pertaining to the project, and 
  
 WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works engineering staff along with 
consultants Barton & Loguidice D.P.C. reviewed said bids and recommended 
awarding the contract to Bette & Cring, LLC as the lowest responsible bidder, now, 
therefore be it 
 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is 
authorized to enter into an agreement with Bette & Cring, LLC, 22 Century Hill 
Dr., Suite 201, Latham, New York 12110 in an amount not to exceed $1,078,790 
regarding the construction of CR9 (Bradt Hollow Road) Over the Fox Creek Bridge 
Rehabilitation Project in the Town of Berne, and, it further 
 
 RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 
agreement as to form and content, and, be it further 
 
 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 
 
 Adopted by unanimous vote.  5/8/17 


